
UC Davis (11-22, 0-9 Big West) -vs- Long Beach State (16-18, 6-3 Big West)
4/14/2013 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: David Hill (2-2)
Loss: Wolf, Evan (1-2)
HBP: Wolf, Evan, David Hill, Landon Hunt
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gary Gilman First: Bill Van Raaphorst Third Base: Stephen Fritzoni 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 1,584   Weather: Partly Cloudy
Game notes:
- SABO, Nick faced 3 batters in the 6th.
- HUNT, Landon faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UC Davis 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 5 1
Long Beach State 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 X 7 10 2

UC Davis 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lipson, Tino lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
Williams, John rf/cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Politi, Paul 3b 4 0 0 0 1 1 2
Patterson, Steven 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Lynch, Nick dh 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brann, Spencer c 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
    March, Austin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Silva, Izaak c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Logan, Austin 1b 3 0 1 1 1 1 4
Batty, Seth cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Bily, Tanner ph/rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Heptig, Evan ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mazzara, Mike ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Young, Adam ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wolf, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Parucha, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lanza, Craig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cordy, Max p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 2 5 3 11

2B: Logan, Austin (1)
3B: Lipson, Tino (1)
HBP: Williams, John (1); Lynch, Nick (2); Brann, Spencer (1)
E: Heptig, Evan (1)

Long Beach State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeff McNeil 2b 5 2 1 0 0 0 1
Michael Hill ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jeff Yamaguchi 1b 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Ino Patron dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Juan Avila 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Richard Prigatano rf 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Zack Rivera lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Josh Guerra lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Eric Hutting c 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Colby Brenner cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
David Hill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Sabo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ty Provencher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Hunt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Millison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 7 10 6 1 4 6

2B: Ino Patron (1); Juan Avila (1); Eric Hutting (1)
3B: Jeff Yamaguchi (1); Richard Prigatano (1)
SH: Michael Hill (1); Colby Brenner (1)
SF: Jeff Yamaguchi (1)
SB: Jeff McNeil (1); Michael Hill (1); Richard Prigatano (2)
CS: Michael Hill (1)
HBP: Ino Patron (1); Richard Prigatano (1)
E: Michael Hill (1); David Hill (1)
DP: 2

UC Davis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wolf, Evan (L, 1-2) 4.0 5 5 4 0 2 1 0 2 0 15 19 5 4 55
Parucha, Robert 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 3 36
Lanza, Craig 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 13
Cordy, Max 1.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 3 23
Totals 10 7 6 1 4 1 0 2 0 31 37 8 11 127

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
David Hill (W, 2-2) 5.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 17 22 5 8 72
Nick Sabo 0.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 11
Ty Provencher 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 13
Landon Hunt 1.0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 4 7 0 2 27
Ryan Millison 2.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 4 25
Totals 5 2 2 5 3 0 0 4 0 31 40 7 15 148



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UC Davis - Top of 1st UCD LBS
Lipson, T. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Williams, J. out at first 1b to p (0-1 K). 0 0
Politi, P. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st UCD LBS
McNEIL, Jeff grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
HILL, Michae singled to center field (0-1 F). 0 0
YAMAGUCHI, J grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
HILL, Michae out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

UC Davis - Top of 2nd UCD LBS
Patterson flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 0 0
Lynch, N. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Lynch, N. advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 0 0
Brann, S. flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Logan, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd UCD LBS
PATRON, Ino hit by pitch (0-2 KSF). 0 0
AVILA, Juan doubled, out at third lf to ss to c to 3b, RBI (0-1 K); PATRON, Ino scored. 0 1
PRIGATANO, R hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
PRIGATANO, R stole second. 0 1
RIVERA, Zack flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 0 1
HUTTING, Eri struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 FBBKS); PRIGATANO, R stole third,
scored. 0 2
BRENNER, Col flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 2

UC Davis - Top of 3rd UCD LBS
Batty, S. grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 2
Heptig, E. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 2
Lipson, T. tripled to right field (0-1 K). 0 2
Williams, J. hit by pitch (0-2 SK). 0 2
Politi, P. flied out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 0 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd UCD LBS
McNEIL, Jeff reached on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B). 0 2
McNEIL, Jeff stole second. 0 2
HILL, Michae flied out to rf (3-1 BBSB); McNEIL, Jeff advanced to third. 0 2
YAMAGUCHI, J flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-0 BBB); McNEIL, Jeff scored, unearned. 0 3
PATRON, Ino grounded out to ss (0-2 SS). 0 3

UC Davis - Top of 4th UCD LBS
Patterson grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKKBB). 0 3
Lynch, N. singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 3
Brann, S. hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Lynch, N. advanced to second. 0 3
Logan, A. walked (3-2 KBFBBB); Brann, S. advanced to second; Lynch, N. advanced to third. 0 3
Batty, S. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Logan, A. out on the play. 0 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th UCD LBS



AVILA, Juan singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 3
PRIGATANO, R tripled to left field, RBI (0-0); AVILA, Juan scored. 0 4
RIVERA, Zack struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 0 4
HUTTING, Eri doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); PRIGATANO, R scored. 0 5
BRENNER, Col grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); HUTTING, Eri advanced to third. 0 5
McNEIL, Jeff flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UC Davis - Top of 5th UCD LBS
Heptig, E. reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 FBBK). 0 5
Lipson, T. out at first 1b to p (2-2 KBBK); Heptig, E. advanced to second. 0 5
Williams, J. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF); Heptig, E. advanced to third. 0 5
Politi, P. walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 0 5
Patterson struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th UCD LBS
Parucha, R. to p for Wolf, E.. 0 5
HILL, Michae singled up the middle (1-1 BF). 0 5
HILL, Michae stole second. 0 5
YAMAGUCHI, J struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 5
PATRON, Ino grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB); HILL, Michae advanced to third. 0 5
AVILA, Juan struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 5

UC Davis - Top of 6th UCD LBS
SABO, Nick to p for HILL, David. 0 5
Lynch, N. singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 5
Brann, S. walked (3-1 BFBBB); Lynch, N. advanced to second. 0 5
Logan, A. doubled to left field, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Brann, S. advanced to third; Lynch, N. scored. 1 5
PROVENCHER to p for SABO, Nick. 1 5
Batty, S. fouled out to 1b (1-2 KKB). 1 5
Mazzara, M. pinch hit for Heptig, E.. 1 5
Mazzara, M. grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 KBBBK); Brann, S. scored. 2 5
Lipson, T. lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th UCD LBS
Young, A. to ss for Mazzara, M.. 2 5
PRIGATANO, R grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 2 5
RIVERA, Zack flied out to rf (2-2 FKBFB). 2 5
HUTTING, Eri singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 2 5
BRENNER, Col grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFKF). 2 5

UC Davis - Top of 7th UCD LBS
HUNT, Landon to p for PROVENCHER. 2 5
GUERRA, Josh to lf for RIVERA, Zack. 2 5
Williams, J. grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 2 5
Politi, P. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 5
Patterson singled up the middle (0-0). 2 5
Lynch, N. hit by pitch (1-2 KFFB); Patterson advanced to second. 2 5
Brann, S. walked (3-2 BKBKBB); Lynch, N. advanced to second; Patterson advanced to third. 2 5
March, A. pinch ran for Brann, S.. 2 5
Logan, A. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFFS). 2 5

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th UCD LBS
Silva, I. to c for March, A.. 2 5
Lanza, C. to p for Parucha, R.. 2 5



McNEIL, Jeff singled to shortstop (3-2 BKKFBB). 2 5
HILL, Michae grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); McNEIL, Jeff advanced to second. 2 5
YAMAGUCHI, J tripled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); McNEIL, Jeff scored. 2 6
PATRON, Ino doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); YAMAGUCHI, J scored. 2 7
Cordy, M. to p for Lanza, C.. 2 7
AVILA, Juan grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); PATRON, Ino advanced to third. 2 7
PRIGATANO, R walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 7
GUERRA, Josh grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UC Davis - Top of 8th UCD LBS
Bily, T. pinch hit for Batty, S.. 2 7
Bily, T. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 7
MILLISON, Ry to p for HUNT, Landon. 2 7
Young, A. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); Bily, T. out on the play. 2 7
Lipson, T. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 2 7

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th UCD LBS
Williams, J. to cf. 2 7
Bily, T. to rf. 2 7
HUTTING, Eri flied out to lf (2-2 BFFB). 2 7
BRENNER, Col grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FFBFBF). 2 7
McNEIL, Jeff flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 2 7

UC Davis - Top of 9th UCD LBS
Williams, J. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBSB). 2 7
Politi, P. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 7
Patterson grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBFBFF). 2 7

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th UCD LBS


